
Preston County Schools 
Middle School Basketball & Wrestling Master Schedule 

 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

Thursday, November 30, 2017 
BB - Fairmont Catholic @ Bruceton - 6 / 7:15 p.m. 
 
Friday, December 1, 2017
BB - South Preston @ Belington - 6 / 7:15 p.m. 
BB - Rowlesburg @ / Davis – Thomas - 6 / 7:15 p.m.
 
Monday, December 4, 2017 
BB - Bruceton @ Aurora - 6 / 7:15 p.m. 
BB - Rowlesburg @ West Preston - 6 / 7:15 p.m. 
BB - South Preston @ Terra Alta – East Preston - 6 / 7:15 p.m. 
 
Tuesday, December 5, 2017 
BB - Westwood @ Central Preston - 6 / 7:15 p.m. 
BB - Terra Alta – East Preston @ Taylor County 7’s - 6 / 7:15 p.m. 
W – Rowlesburg Squires hosting @ South Preston - 5:00 p.m. 
 
Thursday, December 7, 2017 
BB - Central Preston @ Rowlesburg - 6 / 7:15 p.m. 
BB - Aurora @ West Preston - 6 / 7:15 p.m. 
BB - Bruceton @ South Preston - 6 / 7:15 p.m. 
BB - Southern Garrett @ Terra Alta – East Preston - 6 / 7:15 p.m. 
 
Saturday, December 9, 2017 
W – Rowlesburg Squires @ South Harrison MS Duels - ? 
 
Monday, December 11, 2017 
BB - Terra Alta – East Preston @ Bruceton - 6 / 7:15 p.m. 
BB - West Preston @ Westwood – 5:45 / 7:00 p.m. 
BB - Rowlesburg @ Aurora - 6 / 7:15 p.m. 
BB - South Preston @ Central Preston - 6 / 7:15 p.m. 
 
Tuesday, December 12, 2017 
BB - Southern Garrett @ Bruceton - 6 / 7:15 p.m. 
W – Rowlesburg Squires @ Lewis County - ? 
 
Wednesday, December 13, 2017 
W – Rowlesburg Squires @ Mountaineer Harrison - ? 
 
Thursday, December 14, 2017 
BB - West Preston @ South Preston - 6 / 7:15 p.m. 
BB - Rowlesburg @ Kasson - 6 / 7:15 p.m. 
BB - Bruceton @ Central Preston - 6 / 7:15 p.m. 
BB - Terra Alta – East Preston @ Aurora - 6 / 7:15 p.m. 
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Monday, December 18, 2017 
BB - Aurora @ Central Preston - 6 / 7:15 p.m. 
BB - Rowlesburg @ Bruceton - 6 / 7:15 p.m. 
BB - Terra Alta – East Preston @ West Preston - 6 / 7:15 p.m. 
BB - South Preston @ Philippi - 6 / 7:15 p.m. 
 
Tuesday, December 19, 2017 
BB - Mountaineer Mon. Girls @ Central Preston Girls – 6:00 p.m. 
BB - Philippi Boys @ Central Preston Boys – 7:15 p.m. 
W – Rowlesburg Squires @ Grafton - ? 
 
Wednesday, December 20, 2017 
BB - Union @ Aurora - 6 / 7:15 p.m. 
 
Thursday, December 21, 2017 
BB - Rowlesburg @ South Preston - 6 / 7:15 p.m. 
BB - Bruceton @ West Preston - 6 / 7:15 p.m. 
BB - Central Preston @ Terra Alta – East Preston - 6 / 7:15 p.m. 
W - Rowlesburg Squires @ West Fairmont MS - ? 
 
Thursday, December 28 
BB - Tucker Valley Girls vs. Terra Alta – East Preston Girls @ CPMS Wildcat Winter Classic - 6:00 p.m. 
BB - Southern Garrett Girls vs. Central Preston Girls @ CPMS Wildcat Winter Classic – 7:15 p.m. 
 
Friday, December 29 
BB - Southern Garrett Boys vs. Terra Alta East Preston Boys @ CPMS Wildcat Winter Classic – 6:00 p.m. 
BB - Tucker Valley Boys vs. Central Preston Boys @ CPMS Wildcat Winter Classic – 7:15 p.m. 
 
Saturday, December 30 
BB - CPMS Wildcat Winter Classic Consolation Girls Game – 1:30 p.m. 
BB - CPMS Wildcat Winter Classic Consolation Boys Game – 3:00 pm. 
BB - CPMS Wildcat Winter Classic Championship Girls Game – 4:30 p.m. 
BB – CPMS Wildcat Winter Classic Championship Boys Game – 6:00 p.m. 
 
Wednesday, January 3 
BB - West Preston @ Central Preston – 6 / 7:15 p.m. 
BB - Aurora @ South Preston – 6 / 7:15 p.m. 
BB - Terra Alta – East Preston @ Rowlesburg – 6 / 7:15 p.m. 
 
Thursday, January 4 
BB - Kasson @ Rowlesburg – 6 / 7:15 p.m. 
BB - West Preston @ Philippi – 6 / 7:15 p.m. 
BB - Bruceton @ Trinity – 6 / 7:15 p.m. 
 
Saturday, January 6 
W – Rowlesburg Squires @ Mountaineer Harrison Tournament - ? 
 
Monday, January 8 
BB - Aurora @ Bruceton – 6 / 7:15 p.m. 
BB - West Preston @ Rowlesburg – 6 / 7:15 p.m. 
BB - Terra Alta – East Preston @ South Preston – 6 / 7:15 p.m. 
 
 



Tuesday, January 9 
BB – Fairmont Catholic @ Rowlesburg – 6 / 7:15 p.m. 
W – Rowlesburg Squires @ Preston High - ? 
 
Thursday, January 11 
BB - Rowlesburg @ Central Preston – 6 / 7:15 p.m. 
BB - West Preston @ Aurora – 6 / 7:15 p.m. 
BB - South Preston @ Bruceton – 6 / 7:15 p.m. 
 
Friday, January 12 
BB - Petersburg @ Aurora – 6 / 7:15 p.m. 
BB - Philippi @ South Preston – 6 / 7:15 p.m. 
 
Tuesday, January 16  
BB - Belington @ West Preston – 6 / 7:15 p.m. 
BB - Aurora @ Rowlesburg – 6 / 7:15 p.m. 
BB - Bruceton @ Terra Alta – East Preston – 6 / 7:15 p.m. 
BB - Central Preston @ South Preston – 6 / 7:15 p.m. 
 
Wednesday, January 17 
W – Rowlesburg Squires @ Westwood - ? 
 
Thursday, January 18  
BB - South Preston @ West Preston – 6 / 7:15 p.m. 
BB - Central Preston @ Bruceton – 6 / 7:15 p.m. 
BB - Aurora @ Terra Alta – East Preston – 6 / 7:15 p.m. 
BB - Rowlesburg @ Belington 7’s – 6 / 7:15 p.m. 
 
Friday, January 19 
W – Rowlesburg Squires @ WSAZ Tournament in Huntington - ? 
 
Saturday, January 20 
W – Rowlesburg Squires @ WSAZ Tournament in Huntington - ? 
 
Tuesday, January 23 
BB - Central Preston @ Aurora – 6 / 7:15 p.m. 
BB - Bruceton @ Rowlesburg – 6 / 7:15 p.m. 
BB - West Preston @ Terra Alta – East Preston – 6 / 7:15 p.m. 
BB - South Preston @ Kasson – 6 / 7:15 p.m. 
 
Wednesday, January 24 
BB - Aurora @ Tucker Valley 7’s – 6 / 7:15 p.m. 
BB - Taylor County @ West Preston – 6 / 7:15 p.m. 
 
Thursday, January 25 
BB - South Preston @ Rowlesburg – 6 / 7:15 p.m. 
BB - West Preston @ Bruceton – 6 / 7:15 p.m. 
BB - Terra Alta East Preston @ Central Preston – 6 / 7:15 p.m. 
BB - Aurora @ Union – 6 / 7:15 pm. 
 
 
 
 



Monday, January 29 
BB - Central Preston @ West Preston – 6 / 7:15 p.m. 
BB - South Preston @ Aurora – 6 / 7:15 p.m. 
BB - Rowlesburg @ Terra Alta – East Preston – 6 / 7:15 p.m. 
 
January 30  
BB - Trinity @ Bruceton – 6 / 7:15 p.m. 
 
January 31 
BB - Kasson @ South Preston – 6 / 7:15 p.m. 
 
February 1  
BB - Philippi @ West Preston – 6 / 7:15 p.m. 
BB - Bruceton @ Fairview – 6 / 7:15 p.m. 
BB - Central Preston @ Taylor County – 6 / 7:15 p.m. 
 
February 2 
W – Rowlesburg Squires @ Mason Dixon Conference Tournament in Fairmont - ? 
 
February 3 
W – Rowlesburg Squires @ Mason Dixon Conference Tournament in Fairmont - ? 
 
Week of February 5 
BB - Preston County Middle School Basketball Boys & Girls Championship / Skills Competition @ PHS – TBA 
 
Week of February 12 
BB – *Make-up - Preston County Middle School Basketball Boys & Girls Championship / Skills Competition @ PHS - TBA 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 


